September 19, 2017



La Crosse Tribune ATTN: Legal Publications

2 pages via E-MAIL @ legals@rivervalleynewspapers.com

RE: City of La Crosse Notice of Joint Review Board Meeting Legal Publishing

Attached is a Joint Review Board meeting publication for the City of La Crosse Wisconsin, to be published as a Class 1 Legal Notice in the <u>September 21, 2017 issue</u>.

Please send an affidavit of publication to:

Paula Czaplewski, TIF Coordinator Ehlers & Associates N21 W23350 Ridgeview Parkway West Waukesha, WI 53188

Please send the invoice for publication and an affidavit of publication to:

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

If you have any questions, please call either Paula Czaplewski or myself at 800-552-1171.

Sincerely,

EHLERS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Brian Reilly, CIPMA Municipal Advisor

cc: Teri Lehrke, City Clerk, via <u>lehrket@cityoflacrosse.org</u> Andrea Schnick, Economic Development Planner, via <u>schnicka@cityoflacrosse.org</u>; <u>olsons@cityoflacrosse.org</u> Paula Czaplewski, TIF Coordinator, Ehlers

NOTICE OF JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING REGARDING THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF TAX INCREMENTAL DISTRICT NO. 7 IN THE CITY OF LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN

Notice is Hereby Given that the City of La Crosse will hold a Joint Review Board ("JRB") meeting on September 26, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. at the La Crosse City Hall, located at 400 La Crosse Street. The purpose of this meeting is for the JRB to consider approval of the resolution adopted by the La Crosse Common Council amending the boundaries of Tax Increment District No. 7 and approving its project plan.

By Order of the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Published September 21, 2017